Notifications of even number dated 11/05/2016 and 08/09/2016, it is hereby notified 

that the Government vide letter No.4/7/2015-SE(S) Pt. dated 15/12/2016 has intimated 

that the number of posts of Multi Tasking Staff (Group D) to be recruited by direct 

recruitment has been increased from 217 (two hundred and seventeen) to 410 
(four hundred and ten). 

Reservation of seats and age relaxation in respect of SC/ST/OBC/PWD 

candidates shall be as per the existing relevant rules. 

Thus, the last date for submission of applications to this Directorate in the 

prescribed form from the willing and eligible candidates duly sponsored by the